1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

02/11/15 REVISOR RSI/MA 15-2765

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: SKOE)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

02/16/2015 306 Introduction and first reading
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A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 850

relating to transportation; appropriating money for a weather transmitter.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; WEATHER TRANSMITTER.

$36,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2016 from the general fund to the

commissioner of transportation for a weather transmitter in Lake of the Woods County.

This is a onetime appropriation.

Section 1. 1



